3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER 6 | ECR-22-12659] 142022 | FJ | RK
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 22 134132 o T2 Tp
J ECR-22-150390 25MU62022 | LG | JAH
22664572 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 11 | ECR-22-157201 oINov2022 | TB | GB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T1-2266457-2 J TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T1-2266457-17 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
WIRE |4.06 mm [.160] -
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ———
408-35047 an
-l 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
-l 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- - TE TERMINAL ’ .
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 8 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MCON 8 CONTACT N 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ANEEERE 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
7 40-8 00 mm 15 IN] 2 70-3 70 mm [ 106~ 146 [N] 7.40-8.00 mm [.291-.315 IN]J 2.70-3.70 mm [.106-.146 INI - | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL 114-94285 : - TERMINAL 114-94761 : : S 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPL ] CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) ) N - | | 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
-l 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED )
Zﬁlﬁé& ‘aklﬁk -l 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
1-2208762-3 5-2208762-3 1-2208762-3 5-2208762-3 -2 ] 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
-l 1803096 - | EXTENSTON PLATE 18
B 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT @& | Cilve ntior] WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT & ||crive nio ~ L v eniora0-l [ TAG, IDENTIEJCATION 01
SIZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING I c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
4_00mm? 2. 46+/-0 05 [ 097+/- 002] 7.0 2 50mm? 2.10+/-0.05 [ 0834/~ 002] 10.8 | L] 1| 2768065-2 |5CH, SAT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 8.0 00
-l 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
-4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-l 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
|||| -l 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-l 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-l 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl B 1803583-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS T 1803515-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SR 2-2079383-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 45) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w 5-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S I c079383-0  |S5CR, BRSC, RoHs (M4 X 20 33
2] 2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. L c-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
-l 2-1320928-3 |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
ZA\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED . S I |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RELG M4 20
-l 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. BgéiagN%PE?éiﬁégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN - ] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
: ‘ -l 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
SWARNTNG -l 1 -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
B 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 — SER I OGS o Wﬁ
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N7 [ 2 | 1 | 518030546 |ARVIL COMBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 5-240641-1 |SPACER T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - - - 6
-l 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 4-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 2] 3-1633965-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-l 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N L2 1803610-2 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 06AUG2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) STAK E M TE CO nnec “’ |V “’y
CHK 06AUG2014 59[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06AUG2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . o Jeeon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : S DR M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266457 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET | OFA REVJ}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
REF —e={ |=—8.0+0.5
SEE DETAIL A= <% ‘\GBMU
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
“II) ‘lIH"REF
43.60£0.05

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

(9

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

[

=

L
L

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ORA"HEN DWN

06AUGZ014

K STAKEM 5) TE Connectivity
C% SAlLEY 06AUG20T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 06AUG2014 [NamME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
{EE}{:::::}B PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2266457

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV J 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266457-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266457-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 4.06 mm [.160] -
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 21190872-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: MCON & CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MCON 8 CONTACT - | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——7 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3N l %282; zg;“giiHéN%%Og Zlg\t gjf
7.40-8 00 mm [.291-.315 IN] 2.70-3.70 mm [.106-.146 IN] 7.40-8 00 mm [.291-.315 IN] 2 70-3.70 mm [.106-.146 IN] —— 519707 LR FEED MODULT ‘ 538
RS TAI a5 L eases I o T ~ |REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATIOR | 1| cni9641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED - 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | b ] 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASTC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
|-2208762-3 522081623 |-2208762-3 522081623 ] 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 14C
o\ - | 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
: , -] 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 18030961 EXTQ&ION#&ATE 73
2. o0mme 2.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 9.8 — 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
28 - 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
L] - 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2-2079383-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 45) 41
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 5-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - c079383-»  |5CR, BHSC, Rofls (M4 X 20) 39
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? /-2844962-6 | SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lfl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R >-455888-8  |SPACER. CRIMPER 3
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — ) 2-1300928-3 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
z/\x TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. I 3-20280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION >
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 1-356880-4  |STOP, SHEAR |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
¥WARNING
N | 1 5-1803054-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 5-240641-1 |SPACER 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - |- - - 6
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR )
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 4-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEE 1 3-1633965-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 455888 - SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1803610-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 06AUG2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE Connectivi J(y
CHK 06AUG2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 06AUG2014 [namE ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266457 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—E= ~—8.0£0.95
F
REF
SEE DETAIL A TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
5 —. REF
34.5714+0.05 ) ‘
ol lo
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POS LT LON —
30mm STROKE =N | ]
T
I
s
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
\ZAtion [ DWN 06AUG2014 o
K STAKEM (G TE Connectivity
CHK 06AUG20T4 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 06AUG2014 [namE ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL QI = WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266457 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET 4 OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



